	3/1/9	03-15-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
	FORM PTO-1595		C.S. DEFARIMENT OF COMM
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103197083	nal documents or copy thereof.
~ <b>1</b> .	Name of conveying party(ies): Jong-hyun PARK		
2.	Name and Address of receiving p Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-g Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	Merger Change of Name 2006	
4.	(b) The title is: PHOTOSEN		8, 2006 /ED SHUTTER STRUCTURE
	<ul><li>This document is being filed</li><li>(a) Patent Application No(s).</li><li>(b) Patent No(s). , issued .</li></ul>	after filing of the application:  Not yet assigned, filed March	<u>8, 2006</u> ; or
5.	Name and address of party to wi STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Attention: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005		ing document should be maile ir Docket: <u>0005.1056</u>
6.	Total number of applications and	d patents involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Ap	
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (A Account) (Attach duplicate copy		
	ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 e of Person Signing	Mulie D Mile Signature	3/8/06 Date
		Total number	r of pages including cover she

PATENT REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0038

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

## G

ting to International Patent Application PCT executed on even date herewith or, if not s		ch application for Letters Patent of the United S
executed on ;	(Insert date of execut	tion of application, if not concurrent)
) filed on , arial No. Not yet assigned;	St., N.W., Suite 300,	ey of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
invention, including in the preparation an ference, reissue, reexamination, or public	nd prosecution of said application(s) c use proceeding, and in any litigation	or securing, maintaining and enforcing protection and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in on or other legal proceeding which may arise o
arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing	sworn testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing	swom testimony, and obtaining and	
arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	sworn testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
witness Whereof, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es,
rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es,
witness Whereof, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es,
witness Whereof, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es,
rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing i WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  USS
arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  USS
larations, taking all rightful caths, providing N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  USS
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	swom testimony, and obtaining and inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ho	d producing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  USS

**PATENT RECORDED: 03/08/2006 REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0039**